pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis of the following assumptions:

 there have been no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between
31 December 2021 and completion of the Offer;

 full Subscription under the Offer, less costs of the Offer; and

 no further Shares are issued other than all New Shares offered under this Prospectus (including
that no Options on issue are exercised).

 The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared to provide
investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets
and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the
disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial
statements.

10

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

WISEWAY GROUP LIMITED
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

  Reviewed
Pro forma

adjustment  Pro forma
  $'000   $'000  $'000

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,263   3,900   6,163

Trade and other receivables 13,690   13,690
Other current assets 4,378   4,378

Total current assets 20,330   3,900   24,230

Total non-current assets 44,889   44,889

Total assets 65,219   3,900   69,119

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 9,485   9,485
Loans and borrowings 6,139   6,139
Other current liabilities 3,047   3,047

Total current liabilities 18,671   -   18,671

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 18,848   18,848
Employee benefits 235   235

Total non-current liabilities 19,083   -   19,083

Total liabilities 37,754   -   37,754

Net assets 27,465   3,900   31,365

Equity
Share capital 26,237   3,900   30,137

Reserves 1,508   1,508
Accumulated losses (254)   (254)

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company  27,491   3,900   31,391

Non-controlling interests

(26)

(26)

Total equity 27,465   3,900   31,365

11

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

2. SUMMARY OF OPTIONS AVAILABLE TO YOU

If you are an Eligible Shareholder you may take any of the following actions:

 take up all of your Entitlement;

 take up part of your Entitlement and allow the balance to lapse, in which case you will receive
no value for the lapsed part of your Entitlement; or

 do nothing and let all of your Entitlement lapse and you will receive no value for the lapsed
Entitlement.

If you are a Shareholder that is not an Eligible Shareholder you are an Ineligible Shareholder.  Refer to